ESCANABA TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA December 4, 2023 7:30 pm Escanaba Township Hall 4618 County 416 20th Rd Gladstone MI 49837 906-786-6200 escanabatownshipmi.gov

- 1) Call meeting to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Approval of November 6, 2023 meeting minutes
- 5) Public Participation-Agenda (3 mins)
- 6) Approval of Agenda
- 7) Escanaba Township Board Liaison Report-Clerk Theresa Chenier
- 8) NEW BUSINESS.

a)

- 9) OLD BUSINESS.
 - a) Zoning issues from November 2010. Sub Committee; Theresa Chenier, Scott Mitchell and Nate Neumeier
 - b) Review of Blight Ordinance
 - c) Review of Dangerous Building Ordinance.
 - d)
- 10) ZBA Meetings. No meetings held in November 2023
- 11) Public Comments. (3 mins)
- 12) Member Comments
- 13) Motion to adjourn

The next scheduled meeting of the Escanaba Township Planning Commission is January 8, 2024. 7:30pm at the Escanaba Township Hall 4618 Co Rd 416 20th Rd Gladstone, MI 49837. If you require assistance to attend a meeting, please call 906-786-6200.

Due to constraints, The Escanaba Township Planning Commission has a policy that any individual wishing to address the Commission will be allowed three (3) minutes. The three (3) minutes used by the individual are to make statements. There will be no question and answer format. This will be strictly a statement type format. If you wish to address the Commission, please go the podium, state your name and concern. Three (3) minutes per public comment section.

Agenda prepared by Cathy Culliton, Recording Secretary